PRELIMINARY AGENDA

INTERNATIONAL AIRCRAFT SYSTEMS FIRE PROTECTION WORKING GROUP MEETING

Hosted by EASA, Cologne, Germany

May 19-20, 2009

TUESDAY, MAY 19, 2009

9:00-9:15AM

9:15-9:30AM

9:30-9:40AM

9:40-10:10AM

10:10-10:30AM

10:30-11:00AM

11:00-11:30AM

12:00-1:30PM

1:30-2:00PM

2:00-2:15PM

2:15-2:45PM

2:45-3:00PM

3:00-3:30PM

3:30-4:00PM

4:00-4:30PM

Welcome - FAA/EASA

Meeting Logistics

WG Introductions

Lithium Battery (Laptop computer) Fire Protection Video —
Update on Inflight Fire Fighting Training Video — D. Blake
Engine Nacelle Update — D. Ingerson

Break

Formation of Halon Alternatives Task Group

Handheld Advisory Circular Update

Lunch

ICAO — Halon Replacement Resolution

International Environmental Update - J. O’Sullivan
Withdrawal of U.L. 1093

Break

Cargo Fire Suppression by Depressurization Tests — D. Blake

Class E Smoke Detection and Active ULD — D. Blake

Cost Benefit Analysis for Suppression System for Freighter Aircraft Results
- R. Cherry/R. Hill

WEDNESDAY, MAY 20, 2009

9:00-9:30AM
9:30-9:45AM

9:45-10:15AM
10:15-10:45AM

10:45-11:00AM

11:00-11:15AM

11:15-11:30AM

11:30-12:00Noon

Aluminum/Composite Wing Tank Flammability Work Update
Modeling Wing Tank Flammability Overview

Area and Volume Effects of Evolution of THC from Fuel
Measuring Oxygen in Fuel Tank Ullage

Break
Future Cargo MPS Testing
Working Group Member Presentations

Additional Discussion
Next Meeting



