PRELIMINARY AGENDA

INTERNATIONAL AIRCRAFT SYSTEMS FIRE PROTECTION WORKING GROUP MEETING

Hosted by EASA, Cologne, Germany

May 19-20, 2009

TUESDAY, MAY 19, 2009

9:00-9:15AM	Welcome - FAA/EASA Meeting Logistics WG Introductions
9:15-9:30AM	Lithium Battery (Laptop computer) Fire Protection Video –
9:30-9:40AM	Update on Inflight Fire Fighting Training Video – D. Blake
9:40-10:10AM	Engine Nacelle Update – D. Ingerson
10:10-10:30AM	Break
10:30-11:00AM	Formation of Halon Alternatives Task Group
11:00-11:30AM	Handheld Advisory Circular Update
12:00-1:30PM	Lunch
1:30-2:00PM	ICAO – Halon Replacement Resolution
2:00-2:15PM	International Environmental Update - J. O'Sullivan
2:15-2:45PM	Withdrawal of U.L. 1093
2:45-3:00PM	Break
3:00-3:30PM	Cargo Fire Suppression by Depressurization Tests – D. Blake
3:30-4:00PM	Class E Smoke Detection and Active ULD – D. Blake
4:00-4:30PM	Cost Benefit Analysis for Suppression System for Freighter Aircraft Results - R. Cherry/R. Hill

WEDNESDAY, MAY 20, 2009

9:00-9:30AM 9:30-9:45AM	Aluminum/Composite Wing Tank Flammability Work Update Modeling Wing Tank Flammability Overview
9:45-10:15AM 10:15-10:45AM	Area and Volume Effects of Evolution of THC from Fuel Measuring Oxygen in Fuel Tank Ullage
10:45-11:00AM	Break
11:00-11:15AM	Future Cargo MPS Testing
11:15-11:30AM	Working Group Member Presentations
11:30-12:00Noon	Additional Discussion Next Meeting